# 502381745 06/12/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Randy Gastwirt	06/11/2013
Heyue Zhou	06/11/2013
Guodi Lu	06/11/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sorrento Therapeutics Inc.	
Street Address:	6042 Cornerstone Ct. West	
Internal Address:	Suite B	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13916129

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8582103759

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8582103702

Email: joster@sorrentotherapeutics.com
Correspondent Name: Sorrento Therapeutices, Inc.
Address Line 1: 6042 Cornerstone Ct. Suite B
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IGF1R-1A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey B. Oster
Signature:	/Jeffrey B Oster/
	PATENT

REEL: 030597 FRAME: 0249

OP \$40,00 13916129

Date:	06/12/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030597 FRAME: 0250

Attorney Docket No.: IGF1R-1A

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Randy Gastwirt, residing at 4083 Sequoia Street, San Diego, California 92109, Heyue Zhou, residing at 10936 Via Banco, San Diego, California 92126, and Guodi Lu, residing at 10711 Carmel Glen Trail #50, San Diego, California 92130, are the inventors named in an application for a Patent of the United States entitled Antigen Binding Proteins that Bind IGF1R, said application filed on 12 June 2013;

AND, WHEREAS, Sorrento Therapeutics Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having administrative offices at 6042 Cornerstone Ct, Suite B, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title to and interest in said application and said inventions and all corresponding foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed in San Diego, California on the date indicated.

Signatures of Inventors:	Date Signed 6/11//3	
Randy Gaswirt		
Neger 2h	6/11/13	
Heyúe Zhou		
Guodi Lu	610/13	

PATENT REEL: 030597 FRAME: 0251

**RECORDED: 06/12/2013** 

138